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7
16:05

3676 m
14.501 €

Cross

Next Race Meeting January 8th Novice Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 14.501 € (8.700 2.900 1.450 725 436 290)

1
3676

ML: 6,5

75.30

One Last Tango
8j. ch W (Ocovango - Slogan)

Trainer: E Griffin
Besitzer: John P McManus

Mark Walsh

19.10 Limerick 4 68.0 3868 30.000 11,0 Mark Walsh Crowsatedappletart, Conyers Hill, Theatre N
08.05 Tipperary 2 68.9 3338 9.900 6,0 C G O'Dwyer St Faz, Clarens
08.03 Gowran Park U 64.9 3219 27.000 2,8 Mark Walsh Champagne Mahler, Rebel Gold, Miss Pron
21.01 Down Royal 2 71.7 3324 11.679 7,5 Mark Walsh Conyers Hill, Step Out
26.12 Leopardstown 4 63.5 3420 18.939 5,0 C G O'Dwyer An Peann Dearg, The Folkes Tiara, The Kin

2
ML: 3,75

75.30

Trasna Na Pairce
6j. b W (Walk In The Park - Betty's The Best)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: Off Ramp Syndicate

Darragh O'Keeffe

31.10 Down Royal 4 73.9 3310 8.700 5,5 Darragh O'Keeffe Splashing Out, Sayitfirst, Seskin Flash
04.10 Gowran Park 4 75.3 4023 7.500 67,0 Mike O'Connor Taponthego, Fleur In The Park, Franciscan 
01.07 Tipperary 5 75.3 3328 6.600 3,2 Darragh O'Keeffe Runcok, Jet Setting Jim, Any Road
06.06 Clonmel 1 70.8 4538 9.600 1,6 Mike O'Connor Carrigg Island, Grimaud
15.05 Clonmel 1 71.7 3948 6.000 1,9 Darragh O'Keeffe Keep Kool Coko, Polemon

3
ML: 8,0

72.10

Bridie's Beau
6j. b W (Blue Bresil - Jessber's Dream)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Owen Daley

Keith Donoghue

13.11 Punchestown 8 72.1 3343 8.700 23,0 Keith Donoghue Luminous Light, Glenashling, Coral River
27.10 Wexford 6 75.3 3219 6.600 67,0 Keith Donoghue Fleur In The Park, Tullyhill, Flicker Of Hope
07.10 Galway 6 75.3 3670 7.500 29,0 Kieren Buckley Ol Man Dingle, Will The Wise, Road To Ho
29.04 Punchestown 13 69.9 3907 60.000 34,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Buy Some Time, Almuhit, Master Otis
23.02 Naas 15 67.6 4645 13.200 15,0 K C Sexton Will The Wise, Maxi Mac Gold, Lucky Lyree

4
ML: 21,0

72.10

Your Honor
6j. b W (Lawman - Piece Unique)

Trainer: J Nash
Besitzer: Michael O'Flynn & John F O'F

Charlie O'Dwyer

23.07 Wexford 6 74.4 3219 9.900 21,0 G Brouder Wonleg, Spellacy's Cross, Prince Of Air
08.07 Tramore 9 64.9 2414 12.000 15,0 C G O'Dwyer Stepdance, Spinning Web, Itsalonglongroad
08.06 Punchestown 5 74.4 3833 8.700 26,0 J Townend Rose Boum, Divilabother, Warm In Gorey
23.04 Gowran Park 8 64.4 2762 6.000 9,0 Ben Coen Spring Evening, Elle Dorado Rock, Dumb L
30.03 Downpatrick 5 75.3 3914 6.600 13,0 G Brouder Ballysax Hank, Heroes Rise, Step Out

5
ML: 21,0

71.20

Femme Magnifique
7j. ch S (Champs Elysees - Taraval)

Trainer: P Kiely
Besitzer: Maurice Quirke

Cian Quirke

19.10 Limerick 6 73.0 3868 9.300 51,0 Cian Quirke July Flower, Tareze, Mystical Goddess
05.09 Kilbeggan 5 72.1 4110 6.600 23,0 Jake Coen Ocean Of Mercy, Beaufort Scale, Ho My Lor
17.08 Tramore 5 73.0 4426 6.600 34,0 Cian Quirke Cobra Queen, Littlebiggie, Coole Cherry
31.05 Tramore 2 73.0 3136 6.600 5,5 D E Mullins Amanha, Gaoth Chuil
21.12 Thurles U 68.5 3232 18.939 6,5 Paul Townend Cottesloe Sunshine, Beauforts Storm, Drea

6
ML: 13,0

70.80

Party President
5j. br W (Berkshire - Chosen Destiny)

Trainer: A Mullins
Besitzer: David M Walsh

Adam Leahy

17.11 Navan 11 67.1 3264 9.600 12,0 Danny Mullins Balko D'ange, Ragmans Corner, Luker's Tip
17.07 Killarney 8 75.3 4101 8.100 6,0 Adam Leahy Swelltime, Corkbeg, Hees Dynamite
10.05 Cork 2 71.2 3479 8.700 3,2 Adam Leahy Ma Belle Etoile, King In Love
17.04 Clonmel 1 71.7 3418 6.900 5,5 Adam Leahy Old Kenmare, Quint Major
03.04 Naas 1 73.5 3219 6.000 17,0 Adam Leahy Patty O'Farrell, Queen Of Seduction

7
ML: 7,5

70.30

Three In A Row
7j. b W (Flemensfirth - Maid Of Malabar)

Trainer: A L T Moore
Besitzer: John P McManus

Donagh Meyler

09.11 Naas 4 70.8 4060 8.700 17,0 Ricky Doyle Crecora Hills, Tell Nobody Nothin, The Love
12.05 Killarney 11 73.9 4115 6.900 6,0 Donagh Meyler Gabriel Ranger, Cloughroe, Inthenickoftime
25.04 Kilbeggan 2 73.9 4005 6.900 2,7 Donagh Meyler Freddie Robdal, Presenting Max
01.04 Limerick 3 73.9 3939 6.900 6,0 Donagh Meyler Birdsandthebees, Big Island
15.02 Gowran Park 9 75.3 4023 7.500 126,0 Donagh Meyler Harry Des Ongrais, Lombron, Blizzard Of O

8
ML: 21,0

69.90

Little Mixup
8j. b W (Shirocco - Liss Agragh)

Trainer: D Hogan
Besitzer: Mark McDonagh

Philip Donovan

08.11 Gowran Park 12 75.3 4023 7.500 41,0 Philip Donovan Jacovec Cavern, John The Diva, Sophia Ro
05.10 Tipperary 8 69.9 3237 9.600 17,0 Philip Byrnes Cappa Hill, Littlefoot, Half A Chance
25.09 Listowel 11 72.1 4023 9.600 34,0 Mark McDonagh Shadow Paddy, Avalo, Burru
17.03 Wexford 7 68.5 3219 12.000 29,0 D King Duke Otto, Addragoole, Balko D'ange
15.02 Gowran Park 13 74.4 3987 9.000 67,0 Philip Donovan Bridie's Beau, Killaney King, Camino Rock

9
ML: 34,0

69.90

Rockbrook
8j. b W (Laverock - Maid For Action)

Trainer: P J Rothwell
Besitzer: GVD Syndicate

Tiernan Power Roche

06.11 Clonmel 7 65.8 4828 15.000 34,0 Tiernan Power Roche Jeriko De Baune, Prophet's Corner, Intent A
27.03 Clonmel 7 75.3 4023 6.600 41,0 D Robinson Lombron, Western Fold, Maidenstreetprince
13.02 Clonmel 8 75.3 4087 6.600 21,0 D Robinson My Gaffer, Union Station, Banprionsa
01.01 Tramore 1 66.7 3383 12.626 5,5 Aidan Kelly Diamond Nora, Aclass
27.10 Galway 1 63.5 3229 9.470 11,0 Shane O'Callaghan Wee Charlie, Whatsafellatodo

10
ML: 34,0

67.60

Brilliant Light
8j. b W (Sea The Stars - Flame Of Gibraltar)

Trainer: J J Hanlon
Besitzer: Timlin Titans Syndicate

Danny Mullins

20.11 Thurles 8 71.7 4023 6.900 26,0 Sean Flanagan Jolie Jewel, Killian's Garden, Enge Hazard
04.11 Fairyhouse U 72.6 4828 6.900 41,0 P Hanlon Better Times Ahead, Kingkong Ciergues, Lo
09.10 Tramore 4 73.0 4090 6.900 15,0 G Brouder Killinure Lass, Inthenickoftime, Tullyveery L
22.09 Fontwell 3 77.1 4375 4.991 8,5 P Hanlon War Lord, Gold Link
11.08 Ballinrobe 6 68.9 5226 12.000 15,0 Sean Flanagan Ad Caelum, Ladiam, Jolie Jewel

11
ML: 34,0

66.70

Knockbrack Rambler
8j. b W (Leading Light - Knockbrack Vic)

Trainer: Brendan Walsh
Besitzer: Vincent M O'Connor

Phillip Enright

31.05 Listowel 11 75.7 4097 6.000 26,0 C J Shine A Nod To Getaway, Lariat, Bal Kauto
11.04 Ballinrobe 12 72.1 4325 6.900 17,0 Phillip Enright Tomas O Maille, Love Like This, Leading En
08.03 Gowran Park U 71.7 4023 6.900 10,0 C J Shine John The Diva, Smackwater Jack, Roc My 
29.12 Limerick 1 72.6 3822 6.629 5,0 C J Shine River Vale, Duffys Hodey
03.12 Clonmel 2 75.3 3911 6.313 9,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Duffys Hodey, Beggars Rock

12
ML: 4,5

63.50

Ag Obair Go Crua
6j. b W (Mahler - Sinnaja)

Trainer: J P Flavin
Besitzer: Tus Maith Syndicate

Alex Harvey

04.10 Gowran Park 1 68.9 4069 6.000 5,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Another Girl, Rebelle Chaud
30.05 Tramore 6 69.4 4357 6.000 9,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Mags Nelson, Menas Miracle, Dee's Getawa
14.05 Tipperary 11 70.8 5029 6.000 29,0 Tiernan Power Roche Midnight Fairy, Joe's Turn, County Champs
16.01 Fairyhouse U 73.0 4023 6.313 21,0 D E Mullins Duffys Hodey, Blue Reed, Coco Lightning
29.12 Limerick U 73.0 3822 6.629 34,0 H Morgan Knockbrack Rambler, River Vale, Duffys Ho
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Next Race Meeting January 8th Novice Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 14.501 € (8.700 2.900 1.450 725 436 290)

13
ML: 34,0

63.50

Love Like This
7j. b S (Ol' Man River - Tawny Owl)

Trainer: J P Ryan
Besitzer: Fairymount Partnership

Daniel King

18.11 Limerick 9 73.5 4225 6.000 29,0 Harry Sexton Happy Dreams, Cosmo Renfro, Gaelic Des 
08.11 Gowran Park 11 73.0 3987 6.000 51,0 John Aherne May Call You Back, Cousin Kate, Alright Da
16.06 Kilbeggan U 74.4 4920 6.000 7,0 John Aherne Jonny Mansie, Tango Theatre, Chemdawg
10.06 Sligo 2 72.6 4172 6.000 12,0 John Aherne Ladiam, Cois Fharraige
31.05 Listowel 5 73.9 4718 6.000 34,0 John Aherne Barryroe Madam, Tackletommywoowoo, Lo

14
ML: 21,0

63.50

Zolpharine
7j. b W (Yeats - Flite)

Trainer: J P Ryan
Besitzer: John Patrick Ryan

Michael Kenneally

06.11 Clonmel 11 70.8 3466 6.300 23,0 Harry Sexton Kobalt St Georges, Onefortheditch, Doyen 
19.10 Limerick U 66.7 4828 7.200 4,3 B M Coonan Kir, Ballyglass Beauty, Fill The Tank
05.10 Killarney 2 69.4 4718 6.000 15,0 Harry Sexton James The Brave, God Help Us
12.09 Ballinrobe U 70.3 4632 6.000 9,5 Harry Sexton God Help Us, Ballagh Star, My Friend The 
29.08 Down Royal 5 67.6 4828 6.000 6,0 Danny Gilligan Fire Coral, Schiehallion, Georgia Celena

Ergebnis: Quoten:


